
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
1 
1 
4 
2 
3 
4 

Class 
T2 

T2 

SMT 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

SMT 

SMT 

ITA 

T3 

B-Spec 

ITA 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

No. 

06 
142 

8 
122 

58 
55 
46 
94 
40 
60 
64 
43 
12 

105 
2 

Name 

Robbie Egeland 

David Newman 

Brian Kite 

Austin Smith 

Austin Pearce 

Jeremy Goldberger 

William Boesen 

Sean Hayes 

Mike Anderson 

Matthew Gerdisch 

Steve Kaster 

Rob May 

Ben Anderson 

Austin Boynton 

Kevin Stuckey 

Best Tm 
1:35.850 

1:39.214 

1:39.891 

1:41.042 

1:41.130 

1:41.663 

1:42.099 

1:42.475 

1:44.184 

1:44.625 

1:47.701 

1:49.773 

1:49.957 

1:50.225 

1:50.472 

Hometown 
Barrington IL 

Streamwood IL 

West Bend WI 

Grafton WI 

Geneseo IL 

Deerfield IL 

Hinsdale IL 

Naperville IL 

Chicago IL 

Mequon WI 

Little Suamico WI 

Waukesha WI 

Sagola MI 

appleton WI 

Kenosha WI 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Member_ID 

611207 

434110 

689812 

684476 

680764 

519110 

341610 

510644 

684084 

655240 

639068 

487741 

634240 

522490 

311835_0 

Make-Model 
Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW M3C 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Ford Fiesta 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

Honda Fit 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Sponsor 

Team Egeland Motorsport 

Tight Squeeze Racing 

Advanced Autosports 
Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 
G-Loc Brakes 
May Motorsports 
Evergreen Heights Mazda Hankook G-loc Brakes 

Stuckey construction Root engineering services 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/9/2023 9:33:08 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Karen Crider 

SOM Chair - Ed Locke 

Sanction - 23-R-59525 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Chicago Region Fall Classic 

Grp 1=T2-4, ITA-C/J/R/S, SMG/T,S944, B-C-Spec 

Grp1=Sat Qual 

Qualifying started at 8:31:37 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

9/9/2023 08:30 

Autobahn Fall Classic
Double Divisional

Group 1  Saturday
Official Grid
9:35



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNF 

Class 

T2 

ITS 

ITA 

SMT 

SMT 

ITA 

SMT 

T3 

ITA 

ITA 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

T2 

No. 
142 

58 
122 

8 
94 
55 
46 
60 
40 
43 
64 

105 
12 

2 
06 

Name 

David Newman 

Austin Pearce 

Austin Smith 

Brian Kite 

Sean Hayes 

Jeremy Goldberger 

William Boesen 

Matthew Gerdisch 

Mike Anderson 

Rob May 

Steve Kaster 

Austin Boynton 

Ben Anderson 

Kevin Stuckey 

Robbie Egeland 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

2 

Best Tm 

1:38.314 

1:39.903 

1:40.001 

1:39.834 

1:40.876 

1:41.357 

1:41.371 

1:42.844 

1:44.317 

1:44.966 

1:46.368 

1:47.626 

1:47.686 

1:46.909 

1:46.196 

Hometown 

Streamwood IL 

Geneseo IL 

Grafton WI 

West Bend WI 

Naperville IL 

Deerfield IL 

Hinsdale IL 

Mequon WI 

Chicago IL 

Waukesha WI 

Little Suamico WI 

appleton WI 

Sagola MI 

Kenosha WI 

Barrington IL 

Region 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Member_ID 

434110 

680764 

684476 

689812 

510644 

519110 

341610 

655240 

684084 

487741 

639068 

522490 

634240 

311835_0 

611207 

Make-Model 

BMW M3C 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Fiesta 

Honda Fit 

Mazda 2 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Sponsor 

Tight Squeeze Racing 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

May Motorsports 

G-Loc Brakes 

Evergreen Heights Mazda Hankook G-loc Brakes 

Stuckey construction Root engineering services 

Team Egeland Motorsport 

Sorted on Laps

New Track Record (1:40.001) for ITA by Austin Smith. 
Race duration 30:12.027 

Printed: 9/9/2023 2:32:56 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Karen Crider 

SOM Chair - Ed Locke 

Sanction - 23-R-59525 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.656 

Avg. Speed 

75.098 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.314 

Best Speed 

76.896 

Best Lap by 

142 - David Newman 

SCCA Chicago Region Fall Classic 

Grp 1=T2-4, ITA-C/J/R/S, SMG/T,S944, B-C-Spec 

Grp1=Sat Race 

Race (18 Laps) started at 13:23:54 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

9/9/2023 13:00 

Autobahn Fall Classic
Double Divisional

Group 1  Saturday
Official Race Results
2:35



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

7 
79 
36 

5 
02 

4 
6 

15 
54 

171 
06 
24 

146 
34 

0 
65 
37 

Name 

Dean Cunningham 

Steven Greenhill 

Kelly Toombs 

Jason Kubasak 

Chris Prevenas 

Simon Gamble 

Peter Jankovskis 

Rick Bartuska 

Chris Funk 

Ben Jacobs 

Dave Tatge 

Ken Peterson 

Kirk Collier 

Douglas Loughead 

Matt Beale 

Robert Lojkovic 

Mark Greb 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Overall BestTm 

1:32.589 

1:32.636 

1:32.671 

1:32.718 

1:32.954 

1:33.200 

1:33.290 

1:33.515 

1:33.516 

1:34.618 

1:35.092 

1:35.293 

1:36.054 

1:36.058 

1:39.405 

1:39.744 

Hometown 

Chicago IL 

libertyville IL 

Leawood KS 

Barrington Hills IL 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Lake Barrington IL 

Lisle IL 

Barrington IL 

Kansas City MO 

Oshkosh WI 

Glenview IL 

LaCrosse WI 

Overland Park KS 

Belvidere IL 

long grove IL 

Winnetka IL 

Iowa City IA 

Make-Model 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

R1 Best Tm Q1 Best Tm 

1:32.589 

1:32.636 

1:32.671 

1:32.718 

1:32.954 

1:33.200 

1:33.290 

1:33.515 

1:33.516 

1:34.618 

1:35.092 

1:35.293 

1:36.054 

1:36.058 

1:39.405 

1:39.744 

Q1 Best Tm 

Printed: 9/9/2023 10:10:36 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Karen Crider 

SOM Chair - Ed Locke 

Sanction - 23-R-59525 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Chicago Region Fall Classic 

Grp 2/4 =SRF, SRF3 

Group 2 Sat Grid 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

Autobahn Fall Classic
Double Divisional

Group 2  Saturday
Official Grid SRF3
10:10



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 
7 

79 
5 
4 

54 
36 

171 
02 
37 
34 
06 

146 
65 
24 

0 
15 

6 

Name 

Dean Cunningham 

Steven Greenhill 

Jason Kubasak 

Simon Gamble 

Chris Funk 

Kelly Toombs 

Ben Jacobs 

Chris Prevenas 

Mark Greb 

Douglas Loughead 

Dave Tatge 

Kirk Collier 

Robert Lojkovic 

Ken Peterson 

Matt Beale 

Rick Bartuska 

Peter Jankovskis 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

12 

6 

Best Tm 

1:31.866 

1:32.745 

1:32.252 

1:32.919 

1:32.971 

1:31.607 

1:33.628 

1:33.526 

1:34.095 

1:34.693 

1:34.617 

1:35.083 

1:34.279 

1:35.347 

1:38.795 

1:34.477 

1:34.356 

Hometown 

Chicago IL 

libertyville IL 

Barrington Hills IL 

Lake Barrington IL 

Kansas City MO 

Leawood KS 

Oshkosh WI 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Iowa City IA 

Belvidere IL 

Glenview IL 

Overland Park KS 

Winnetka IL 

LaCrosse WI 

long grove IL 

Barrington IL 

Lisle IL 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

KCR 

KCR 

Milw 

BVR 

Iowa 

BVR 

CHI 

KCR 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Member_ID 

458463 

395672 

473196 

697220 

179413 

171526_1 

677061 

291226 

337842 

311834 

444834 

165310 

322887_1 

634533 

491857 

314816_1 

337818 

Make-Model 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

Sponsor 

Addison STL / Elite Autosport 

Blackhawk Motors / Elite Autosport 

Mako Networks 

KC RACING 

KC Racing 

Jacobs Design Homes Elite Autospost 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport Inc 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

KC Racing 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosports 

Clueless Racing 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Sorted on Laps

Race duration 27:50.242 

Printed: 9/9/2023 3:15:10 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Karen Crider 

SOM Chair - Ed Locke 

Sanction - 23-R-59525 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

20.722 

Avg. Speed 

81.473 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.607 

Best Speed 

82.526 

Best Lap by 

36 - Kelly Toombs 

SCCA Chicago Region Fall Classic 

Grp 2/4 =SRF, SRF3 

Grp2=Sat Race SRF3 

Race (18 Laps) started at 14:08:39 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

9/9/2023 13:30 

Autobahn Fall Classic
Double Divisional

Group 2  Saturday
Official Race Results
3:15



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
2 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
1 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
3 
4 

26 
27 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

GTL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

STU 

SM 

SM 

No. 

142 
99 
11 
10 
33 

111 
61 
26 
39 
89 
94 

122 
162 

58 
55 

8 
113 

46 
194 

72 
97 
17 
71 
23 
36 

6 
40 
43 
67 

126 
189 

62 

Name 

Kyle Greenhill 

Ethan Jacobs 

Matthew Novak 

Matteo Azari 

Erick Hallick 

Jared Cromas 

Dan Sager 

Scott Bowman 

James Dvorak 

Robert Groselak 

Sean Hayes 

Austin Smith 

Jonathan Cullis 

Austin Pearce 

Jack Gold 

Dan Kite 

Thomas Wiegner 

William Boesen 

Dino Tamvakis 

Gary Traverso 

Alex Kouklakis 

Paul Gilbert 

Daniel Stalzer 

Quinton Doerr 

Benjamin Ficht 

Jett Ebben 

Mike Anderson 

Rob May 

Shawn Kazda 

D J Brabec 

Patrick McCarthy 

Michael Gardner 

Best Tm 
1:38.021 

1:38.125 

1:38.295 

1:38.533 

1:38.629 

1:39.098 

1:39.257 

1:39.341 

1:39.752 

1:39.873 

1:40.446 

1:40.488 

1:40.796 

1:40.867 

1:41.564 

1:41.810 

1:41.923 

1:42.108 

1:42.229 

1:42.951 

1:43.346 

1:43.646 

1:44.141 

1:44.238 

1:44.660 

1:44.697 

1:45.130 

1:45.587 

1:48.958 

1:54.685 

Hometown 
libertyville IL 

Oshkosh WI 

Bartlett IL 

Chicago IL 

SHOREWOOD IL 

West Chicago IL 

Allen Park MI 

Downers Grove IL 

Oakbrook Terrace IL 

Hinsdale IL 

Naperville IL 

Grafton WI 

Mundelein IL 

Geneseo IL 

Deerfield IL 

Jacksonville Fl 

Geneva IL 

Hinsdale IL 

Westmont IL 

Sarasota FL 

Merrillville IN 

Davenport IA 

Plainfield IL 

Waterloo IL 

Downers Grove IL 

Appleton WI 

Chicago IL 

Waukesha WI 

Glenbeulah WI 

Fox River Grove IL 

Mokena IL 

Chicago IL 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

Bucc 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CFR 

CHI 

GtRv 

BVR 

STL 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Member_ID 

395683 

685944 

651709 

700768 

676327 

398598 

440627 

624956 

630830 

704564 

510644 

684476 

489345 

680764 

632716 

685169 

526036 

341610 

427706 

672359 

400468 

72708 

346160 

680006 

672963 

418753 

684084 

487741 

397447 

213641 

631750 

695814 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda S2000 STU 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru WRX STI 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Corolla 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-8 

Ford Taurus SHO 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Blackhawk Motors / advanced Autosports 
Jacobs Design Homes 

Yellow Pad Homes 

Chris' Customs 

Advanced Autosports 
Advanced Autosports/ M.O. Graphics 

Advanced Autosports 
Tight Squeeze Racing 
Advanced Autosports 

Dan Kite Pinstriping 
T.F.B. Motorsports 
Advanced Autosports 
Lake Street Auto Elmhurst 

VISION QUEST 
SmithAutoDavenport.com 

KB Racing 
Lamers Racing G-Loc Mazda 

May Motorsports 
Entropy Racing 
Wolf Racing 
Race Untamed 

Sorted on best lap time

Car 189 No transponder, no times. 
Car 62 No transponder, no times. 

Printed: 9/9/2023 10:33:05 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Karen Crider 

SOM Chair - Ed Locke 

Sanction - 23-R-59525 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Chicago Region Fall Classic 

Grp 3=BG LC FP HP GTL SM/5 SPU STL ITE2 

Grp3=Sat Qual 

Qualifying started at 9:30:56 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

9/9/2023 09:30 

Autobahn Fall Classic
Double Divisional

Group 3  Saturday
Official Grid
10:30



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

2 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

3 

24 

25 

4 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

GTL 

SM 

No. 
11 
99 

142 
33 
10 
26 
61 

111 
89 
94 
58 

162 
8 

39 
113 

46 
6 

122 
194 

17 
55 
97 
72 
43 
40 
67 
62 
23 

126 
189 

71 
36 

Name 

Matthew Novak 

Ethan Jacobs 

Kyle Greenhill 

Erick Hallick 

Matteo Azari 

Scott Bowman 

Dan Sager 

Jared Cromas 

Robert Groselak 

Sean Hayes 

Austin Pearce 

Jonathan Cullis 

Dan Kite 

James Dvorak 

Thomas Wiegner 

William Boesen 

Jett Ebben 

Austin Smith 

Dino Tamvakis 

Paul Gilbert 

Jack Gold 

Alex Kouklakis 

Gary Traverso 

Rob May 

Mike Anderson 

Shawn Kazda 

Michael Gardner 

Quinton Doerr 

D J Brabec 

Patrick McCarthy 

Daniel Stalzer 

Benjamin Ficht 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

4 

Best Tm 

1:37.838 

1:37.857 

1:38.266 

1:38.496 

1:38.604 

1:38.698 

1:39.233 

1:38.806 

1:40.064 

1:39.908 

1:39.419 

1:40.154 

1:40.954 

1:39.931 

1:41.593 

1:41.604 

1:42.134 

1:40.397 

1:42.426 

1:42.446 

1:42.390 

1:42.624 

1:42.922 

1:44.586 

1:43.932 

1:41.851 

1:46.187 

1:43.393 

1:45.883 

1:45.984 

Hometown 

Bartlett IL 

Oshkosh WI 

libertyville IL 

SHOREWOOD IL 

Chicago IL 

Downers Grove IL 

Allen Park MI 

West Chicago IL 

Hinsdale IL 

Naperville IL 

Geneseo IL 

Mundelein IL 

Jacksonville Fl 

Oakbrook Terrace IL 

Geneva IL 

Hinsdale IL 

Appleton WI 

Grafton WI 

Westmont IL 

Davenport IA 

Deerfield IL 

Merrillville IN 

Sarasota FL 

Waukesha WI 

Chicago IL 

Glenbeulah WI 

Chicago IL 

Waterloo IL 

Fox River Grove IL 

Mokena IL 

Plainfield IL 

Downers Grove IL 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

Bucc 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

GtRv 

CHI 

CHI 

CFR 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

STL 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

Member_ID 

651709 

685944 

395683 

676327 

700768 

624956 

440627 

398598 

704564 

510644 

680764 

489345 

685169 

630830 

526036 

341610 

418753 

684476 

427706 

72708 

632716 

400468 

672359 

487741 

684084 

397447 

695814 

680006 

213641 

631750 

346160 

672963 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda S2000 STU 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru WRX STI 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-8 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Taurus SHO 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Corolla 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Jacobs Design Homes 

Blackhawk Motors / advanced Autosports 

Yellow Pad Homes 

Advanced Autosports 

Chris' Customs 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Dan Kite Pinstriping 

Advanced Autosports/ M.O. Graphics 

T.F.B. Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports 

Lamers Racing G-Loc Mazda 

Tight Squeeze Racing 

Lake Street Auto Elmhurst 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

VISION QUEST 

May Motorsports 

Entropy Racing 

Wolf Racing 

Race Untamed 

KB Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Race duration 30:03.460 
Car 122 penalixed 3 position in class & 1 point - GCR 6.1.1.B 
Car 39 penalized 3 position in class & 2 points - GCR 6.1.1.B 

Printed: 9/10/2023 12:16:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Karen Crider 

SOM Chair - Ed Locke 

Sanction - 23-R-59525 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.657 

Avg. Speed 

76.523 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.838 

Best Speed 

77.271 

Best Lap by 

11 - Matthew Novak 

TRO - BrakoMeter Worker awards
W Foss, M Smith, J Cahuzac
W Maloney, D Bednar

SCCA Chicago Region Fall Classic 

Grp 3=BG LC FP HP GTL SM/5 SPU STL ITE2 

Grp3=Sat Race 

Race (18 Laps) started at 14:53:08 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

9/9/2023 14:00 

Autobahn Fall Classic
Double Divisional

Group 3 Saturday
Official Race Results
12:15 Sunday



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

2 
45 
16 
55 
11 
44 

Name 

Steve Ross 

Brian Tanner 

Mark Fogarty 

Andrew Garbisch 

Jim Perry 

Jeffrey Perkins 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Overall BestTm 

1:36.734 

1:36.843 

1:37.484 

1:37.734 

1:41.250 

Hometown 

highland park IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Appleton WI 

Grafton WI 

Larsen WI 

Pewaukee WI 

Make-Model 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

R1 Best Tm Q1 Best Tm 

1:36.734 

1:36.843 

1:37.484 

1:37.734 

1:41.250 

Q1 Best Tm 

Printed: 9/9/2023 10:13:25 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Karen Crider 

SOM Chair - Ed Locke 

Sanction - 23-R-59525 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Chicago Region Fall Classic 

Grp 2/4 =SRF, SRF3 

Group 4 Sat Grid 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

Autobahn Fall Classic
Double Divisional

Group 4  Saturday
Official Grid SRF
10:10



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

No. 
16 

2 
55 
05 
45 
44 
11 

Name 

Mark Fogarty 

Steve Ross 

Andrew Garbisch 

Peter Jankovskis 

Brian Tanner 

Jeffrey Perkins 

Jim Perry 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

16 

11 

Best Tm 

1:36.576 

1:36.806 

1:36.049 

1:36.771 

1:36.678 

1:50.416 

1:38.104 

Hometown 

Appleton WI 

highland park IL 

Grafton WI 

Lisle IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Pewaukee WI 

Larsen WI 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

STL 

Milw 

Milw 

Member_ID 

371059 

514234 

337251 

337818 

500573 

466920 

633785 

Make-Model 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

Sponsor 

Elite Autosport 

Bulldog Security 

Team Mickey / Elite Autosports 

Elite Autosports 

P and B Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Race duration 29:14.905 

Printed: 9/9/2023 4:39:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Karen Crider 

SOM Chair - Ed Locke 

Sanction - 23-R-59525 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.921 

Avg. Speed 

77.543 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.049 

Best Speed 

78.710 

Best Lap by 

55 - Andrew Garbisch 

SCCA Chicago Region Fall Classic 

Grp 2/4 =SRF, SRF3 

Grp4=Sat Race SRF 

Race (18 Laps) started at 15:39:19 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

9/9/2023 14:30 

Autobahn Fall Classic
Double Divisional

Group 4  Saturday
Official Race Results
4:40



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
1 
5 
2 
3 
1 

Class 
FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FC 

FX 

FF 

FA 

FF 

FF 

CFF 

No. 

46 
29 

5 
7 

50 
99 
81 
32 
33 
23 
44 

Name 

Brandon Schwarz 

Rob Radmann 

Adrian Morrall 

Charles Meagher 

Hayden Eade 

Ken De Nault 

Theodore Burns 

Andrew Bernardi 

Demetrios Constantinidis 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Rod Lopez 

Best Tm 
1:19.646 

1:21.402 

1:22.742 

1:24.262 

1:25.946 

1:27.791 

1:27.901 

1:28.462 

1:31.108 

1:31.378 

1:39.591 

Hometown 
Saint Charles IL 

Cedarburg WI 

Frankfort IL 

Glen Ellyn IL 

Barrington IL 

Cedar Falls IA 

Fitchburg WI 

North Barrington IL 

Chicago IL 

Rockford IL 

Arlington Heights IL 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

DMV 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

BVR 

Member_ID 

670043 

538026 

662542 

709439 

532162 

212023 

648829 

676370 

698002 

499339 

668321 

Make-Model 
Ligier JS-F3 

Elan Pro Formula Mazda 

Ligier F3 JS 

Mazda Pro Formula 

Van Diemen RF03 

Formula Mazda 

Piper DF05 

Mazda Pro Formula 

Van Diemen DP08 

Spectrum FF1600 

Lola T540 

Sponsor 

Signature Production Group 
Havoc Motorsport 
Morrall Motorsports 
Havoc Motorsports 

Kellymoss Inc 
Havoc Motorsport 
Constant Racing 
Millennium Forms 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/9/2023 10:48:23 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Karen Crider 

SOM Chair - Ed Locke 

Sanction - 23-R-59525 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Chicago Region Fall Classic 

Grp 5=ASR P1-2 S2 FA/C/E/E2/F/S/X CFC  CFF FST FV F6 

Grp5=Sat Qual 

Qualifying started at 10:00:08 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

9/9/2023 10:30 

Autobahn Fall Classic
Double Divisional

Group 5  Saturday
Official Grid
10:50



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

5 

1 

2 

3 

1 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FC 

FA 

FX 

FA 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CFF 

No. 
46 
29 

5 
50 

7 
99 
32 
81 
33 
23 
44 

Name 

Brandon Schwarz 

Rob Radmann 

Adrian Morrall 

Hayden Eade 

Charles Meagher 

Ken De Nault 

Andrew Bernardi 

Theodore Burns 

Demetrios Constantinidis 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Rod Lopez 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

15 

Best Tm 

1:20.555 

1:20.854 

1:23.288 

1:24.603 

1:24.699 

1:27.595 

1:27.968 

1:27.646 

1:29.341 

1:28.442 

1:39.957 

Hometown 

Saint Charles IL 

Cedarburg WI 

Frankfort IL 

Barrington IL 

Glen Ellyn IL 

Cedar Falls IA 

North Barrington IL 

Fitchburg WI 

Chicago IL 

Rockford IL 

Arlington Heights IL 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

DMV 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

BVR 

Member_ID 

670043 

538026 

662542 

532162 

709439 

212023 

676370 

648829 

698002 

499339 

668321 

Make-Model 

Ligier JS-F3 

Elan Pro Formula Mazda 

Ligier F3 JS 

Van Diemen RF03 

Mazda Pro Formula 

Formula Mazda 

Mazda Pro Formula 

Piper DF05 

Van Diemen DP08 

Spectrum FF1600 

Lola T540 

Sponsor 

Signature Production Group 

Havoc Motorsport 

Morrall Motorsports 

Havoc Motorsports 

Havoc Motorsport 

Kellymoss Inc 

Constant Racing 

Millennium Forms 

Sorted on Laps

New Track Record (1:27.595) for FX by Ken De Nault. 
New Track Record (1:39.957) for CFF by Rod Lopez. 
Race duration 24:32.059 

Printed: 9/9/2023 5:27:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Karen Crider 

SOM Chair - Ed Locke 

Sanction - 23-R-59525 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.577 

Avg. Speed 

92.442 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.555 

Best Speed 

93.849 

Best Lap by 

46 - Brandon Schwarz 

SCCA Chicago Region Fall Classic 

Grp 5=ASR P1-2 S2 FA/C/E/E2/F/S/X CFC  CFF FST FV F6 

Grp5=Sat Race 

Race (18 Laps) started at 16:18:09 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

9/9/2023 15:00 

Autobahn Fall Classic
Double Divisional

Group 5  Saturday
Official Race Results
5:30



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

Class 
GT2 

GT1 

AS 

GTA 

EP 

EP 

No. 

71 
24 
63 
32 
01 
00 

Name 

Marcellus English 

Rick Dittman 

Phil Brabec 

Bill Prietzel 

Jeff Andersen 

April Alfaro 

Best Tm 
1:31.780 

1:33.849 

1:37.552 

1:38.800 

1:52.563 

2:02.938 

Hometown 
Naperville IL 

Lincolnshire IL 

New Lenox IL 

Hubertus Wi 

Zion IL 

Zion IL 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Member_ID 

647481 

57464 

513 

347260 

509892 

509891 

Make-Model 
Chevrolet Camaro (Howe) 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Pontiac Firebird 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Sponsor 

Aesthetic Detail Studio/ Leopard Elite Motorsport 
RDE 
Saddlebred Cellars Vineyard 
Quality Auto Repair Inc / Central Services 
Bentysial Health - Dukas Auto Repair 
Bentysial Health / Dukas Auto Repair 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/9/2023 11:29:26 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Karen Crider 

SOM Chair - Ed Locke 

Sanction - 23-R-59525 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Chicago Region Fall Classic 

Grp 6=GT1-3/A/X, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, SpecE46 

Grp6=Sat Qual 

Qualifying started at 10:29:21 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

9/9/2023 11:00 

Autobahn Fall Classic
Double Divisional

Group 6  Saturday
Official Grid
11:30



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

DNF 

Class 

GTA 

AS 

EP 

EP 

GT1 

GT2 

No. 
32 
63 
00 
01 
24 
71 

Name 

Bill Prietzel 

Phil Brabec 

April Alfaro 

Jeff Andersen 

Rick Dittman 

Marcellus English 

Laps 

18 

18 

15 

15 

11 

5 

Best Tm 

1:36.176 

1:37.321 

1:58.933 

1:59.104 

1:33.591 

1:33.714 

Hometown 

Hubertus Wi 

New Lenox IL 

Zion IL 

Zion IL 

Lincolnshire IL 

Naperville IL 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Member_ID 

347260 

513 

509891 

509892 

57464 

647481 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Pontiac Firebird 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro (Howe) 

Sponsor 

Quality Auto Repair Inc / Central Services 

Saddlebred Cellars Vineyard 

Bentysial Health / Dukas Auto Repair 

Bentysial Health - Dukas Auto Repair 

RDE 

Aesthetic Detail Studio/ Leopard Elite Motorsport 

Sorted on Laps

New Track Record (1:36.176) for GTA by Bill Prietzel. 
Race duration 29:43.825 

Printed: 9/9/2023 6:00:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Karen Crider 

SOM Chair - Ed Locke 

Sanction - 23-R-59525 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.792 

Avg. Speed 

76.286 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.591 

Best Speed 

80.777 

Best Lap by 

24 - Rick Dittman 

SCCA Chicago Region Fall Classic 

Grp 6=GT1-3/A/X, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, SpecE46 

Grp6=Sat Race 

Race (18 Laps) started at 16:53:55 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

9/9/2023 15:30 

Autobahn Fall Classic
Double Divisional

Group 6  Saturday
Official Race Results
6:00


